between the forward end of the boilers and the forward fire room bulkhead which has 
been condemned by the United States Inspectors, and replace the same with new 
material to the satisfaction of said United States Inspectors and your representative, 
for the sum of eight hundred and sixty-five dollars ($865). 

Cut out two vertical floor plates, frame No. 42, and replace with new, including 
butt straps, slips, fastening, riveting, etc., complete. 

Cut out eight main reverse frames, frames Nos. 43, 44, 45 and 46, and replace with 
new material properly fitted and fastened and including heel angles, doubling angles,